19-3512; RevO; 5/86 ykiyixiyki
CMOS Micropower
Inverting Switching Regulator
General Description
Maxim's MAX634 and MAX4391 CMOS DC-DC regu-
lators are designed for simple, efficient, inverting
DC-DC converter circuits. The MAX634 and MAX4391
switching regulators provide all control and power

—Virtually Unlimited Voltage with
Transformer
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. R A N G E PACKAGE
M A X 6 3 4 C / D 0°C to +70°C Dice
MAX634CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Lead Plast ic DIP
MAX634CSA 0°C to +70°C 8 Lead Smal l Ou t l i ne
MAX634EPA - 4 0 ° C to +85°C 8 Lead Plastic DIP
MAX634ESA - 4 0 ° C to + 8 5 ° C 8 Lead Smal l Ou t l i ne
M AX634EJ A - 4 0 ° C to +85°C 8 Lead CERDIP
M A X 6 3 4 M J A - 5 5 ° C to +125°C 8 Lead CERDIP
M A X 4 3 9 1 C / D 0°C to +70°C Dice
MAX4391CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Lead Plast ic D IP
MAX4391CSA 0°C to +70°C 8 Lead Smal l Ou t l i ne
M AX4391 EPA - 4 0 ° C to +85°C 8 Lead Plast ic DIP
MAX4391 ESA - 4 0 ° C to +85°C 8 Lead Smal l Ou t l i ne
MAX4391 EJA - 4 0 ° C to »85°C 8 Lead CERDIP
MAX4391MJA -55°C to + 125°C 8 Lead CERDIP
Typical Operating Circuit
L B R VFB
y u i y i x i y k l
L B U MAX634 VREF
c * L x c *
G N D
T
I
1 4 7 0 „ H
+5V to -5V Converter
y i f l y i x i y M
Call toll free 1-800-998-8800 for free samples or literature.
_ Maxim Integrated Products 1
CMOS Micropower
Inverting Switching Regulator
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage (Note 1) +18V
Storage Temperature Range -65°C to +160°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering. 10 seconds) +300°C
Operating Temperature Range
MAX634C, MAX4391C 0°C t o - 7 0 ° C
MAX634E, MAX4391E -40°C to +85°C
MAX634M, MAX4391M -55°C to +125°C
Power Dissipation
Plastic DIP (derate 8.33mW/°C above +50°C) 625mW
Small Outl ine (derate 6mW/°C above *50°C) 450mW
CERDIP (derate 8mW/°C above +50°C) 800mW